DESIGNATED CONTACT: Vendor appoints the individual identified in this Section as the Contract Administrator and the initial point of contact for matters relating to this Contract.

(Name Title) - Project Manager
(Name, Title) Timothy Master - Project Manager (Printed Name and Title) 2520 Urbana Pike Ijamsville, MD 21754
(Printed Name and Title)
2520 Urbana Pike Ijamsville MA 21754
(Address) 301-662-1600 ext 3119 301-874-2564 (Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
(Phone Number) / (Fax Number)
TMaster @ Long Fince, com
(Email address)

CERTIFICATION AND SIGNATURE: By signing below, or submitting documentation through wvOASIS, I certify that: I have reviewed this Solicitation/Contract in its entirety; that I understand the requirements, terms and conditions, and other information contained herein; that this bid, offer or proposal constitutes an offer to the State that cannot be unilaterally withdrawn; that the product or service proposed meets the mandatory requirements contained in the Solicitation/Contract for that product or service, unless otherwise stated herein; that the Vendor accepts the terms and conditions contained in the Solicitation, unless otherwise stated herein; that I am submitting this bid, offer or proposal for review and consideration; that I am authorized by the vendor to execute and submit this bid, offer, or proposal, or any documents related thereto on vendor's behalf; that I am authorized to bind the vendor in a contractual relationship; and that to the best of my knowledge, the vendor has properly registered with any State agency that may require registration.

LONG FENCE COMPANY INC.	
(Company)	
COMMERC 14L	MANAGER
(Authorized Signature) (Representative Name, Title)	
TIM CRAMER 5/23/23	
(Printed Name and Title of Authorized Representative) (Date)	
5/23/23 (Date)	
(Date)	
(301) 662-1600	
(Phone Number) (Fax Number)	
TCRAMER & CONGFENCE. COM	
(Email Address)	

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.:

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

(Check the box next to each addendum received)			
[] Addendum No. 1	[] Addendum No. 6		
[] Addendum No. 2	[] Addendum No. 6 [] Addendum No. 7		
[] Addendum No. 3	[] Addendum No. 8		
[] Addendum No. 4	[] Addendum No. 9		
[] Addendum No. 5	[] Addendum No. 10		

Addendum Numbers Received:

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Long Fence
Company

Authorized Signature

5/13/1013

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

I, IM CRAMER , after being first duly sworn, depose and state a	s follows:
1. I am an employee of Lond FENCE company TNC; and, (Company Name)	
2. I do hereby attest that Lone FENCE company TNC (Company Name)	
maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such p policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D.	lan and
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.	
Printed Name: TIM CRAMER	_
Signature:	
Title: COMMERCIAL MANAGEIR	
Company Name: Low 6 FENCE COMPA	NY INC
Marylad STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,	
COUNTY OF Anne Annotel , TO-WIT:	
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 23 N day of	2023
By Commission expires 2 / 10 /2026	
(Seal) Outer Dalling (Notary Public) Reference Dalling (Notary Public) Reference Dalling (Notary Public)	v. July 7, 2017

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §15A-3-14, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Va. Code § 23-2c-2, failure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or failure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the Insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE: Vendor's Name: Long Funce Authorized Signature: Date: 5/23/2023 State of Mary Long Funce County of Anne Annote I to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 3rd day of May 2023. My Commission expires February 10 th 2026. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC Department of Months of

ARFQ 0608 DCR2300000185 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

Perimeter Security Gate Project

Eastern Regional Jail & Correctional Facility, Building No. 2

9. MISCELLANEOUS:

9.1 Contract Manager:

9.1.1 During its performance of this Contract, Contractor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Contractor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Contractor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manager: Timothy Master

Telephone Number: 301-662-1600 Ext. 3119

Fax Number: $301 - 874 - \lambda 564$

Email Address: TMaster @ Long Fence, com

END OF SPECIFICATIONS

ARFQ 0608 DCR2300000185 REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

New Perimeter Security Gate Project

Eastern Regional Jail & Correctional Facility, Building No. 2

EXHIBIT E - PRICING PAGE

Vendor's Company Name: Long Fence
Vendor's Address: 2520 Urbana Pike
I jameville, MA &1754
Phone Number: 301-662-1600
Fax Number: 301-874-2564
Email Address: T Master @ Longtence, com
Email Address: T Master @ Longtence, com WV Contractor's License Number: WV 0 1300 d
We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
TOTAL BID AMOUNT: Fifteen Thousand Six Hundred
Sixty Four Dollars
(\$ 15,664,00 (Total bid amount to be written in words and numbers.)
Vendor's Signature: Date: $5/23/23$

Please note: This information is being captured for auditing purposes.

Vendor should complete the Pricing Page in full as failure to complete the Pricing Page in its entirety will result in Vendor's bid being disqualified. A no bid entered on the Pricing Page will result in Vendor's bid being disqualified.

Any product or service not on the Agency provided Pricing Page will not be allowable. The state cannot accept alternate pricing pages, failure to use Exhibit E Pricing Page will lead to disqualification of vendors bid.

Vendor should type or electronically enter the information into the Pricing Page to prevent errors in the evaluation.

We, the above signed, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.

Commercial Proposal (301) 428-9040 MHIC #9615-02

Long Fence Company, Inc. 2520 Urbana Pike, Ijamsville, Maryland 21754-8624 (301) 662-1600 (Frederick Area) * 1-800-222-9650 (Outside Local Area) * Fax (301-874-2564) www.longfence.com

Buyer: WV Division of Corrections and Renabilitation Attn: Thomas P Hymes Tel: 304-558-2350	
Address: 1124 Smith Street, 2nd Floor Suite 2100 Charleston, WV 25301 Email: Thomas.P.Hymes@WV.GoV	
Job Name: Perimeter Security Gate Project - Eastern Regional Jail	
Long Fence Company, Inc., herein referred to as Seller proposes to furnish and install the following:	
Remove and Haul (1) 14'H x 13'W Overhead Track Slide Gate Leaf	
Replace with New 14'H x 13'W Overhead Track Slide Gate Leaf	
Replace Existing Operator Chain with New	
***Overhead Track to be reused	
***New Rollers to be installed	
***New Latch Bracket to be installed	
***Existing Operator to be reused	
***Gate Leaf to consist of 2" Galvanized Chain Link on Bottom 7' and 3/8" Aluminized Chain Link on Top 7'	
***All materials to have galvanized finish	
Materials to consist of:	
Chain Link Mesh - Bottom - 2" x 6 Gauge x 84" Galvanized Chain Link Mesh	
Chain Link Mesh - Top - 3/8" x 9 Gauge x 84" Aluminized Chain Link Mesh	•
Total #45 CC4 CO	
Total - \$15,664.00	
***Current Lead time 6-8 Weeks	
Terms: Net 30 Days	
Exclusions - Layout, fine grading, seeding, sod replacement, clearing of fence line, permits, as-builts, liability for damage to private utilities,	
grounding, materials testing, primary and secondary electrical work, padlocks on gates, any work not specifically described in quote.	
Wage Determinations, compliance fees for outside sourcing of payroll or insurance monitoring, fees for training classes, CCIP, OCIP.	
Damage to any geogrid products due to the installation of our products.	
There will be an additional administrative fee of \$200.00 for any outside online monitoring services required with this order.	
This quote is valid for 14 days.	
When Accepting this proposal, please return a signed copy along with your deposit in order to schedule your project.	
when Accepting this proposal, please fecure a signed copy along with your deposit in order to schedule your project.	
In the event this quote is for leased or rented temporary fence it is expressly understood that this fence will remain the property	
of Long Fence Company, Inc. and that all fence and gates will be maintained in good condition by the client until such time that the	
fence is scheduled for pick up or removal by Long Fence. Long Fence is not responsible for removal of any	
growth that is on fence upon removal. No retention is to be held on temporary fence. All monies are to be paid when fence and gates are installed.	
, and the same and sa	
NOTE: Long Fence has been experiencing unmanageable increases in material prices accompanied by shortages	
in available inventories far beyond prior market volatility. These factors may significantly extend lead times and impact availability of	
certain products.	
- Contractive	
LONG FENCE COMPANY, INC. by	
Timothy (T.J.) Master	
Acceptance of Proposal	
The above prices, specifications, and conditions are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. You are authorized to do the work as	
specified. Payment will be made as outlined above.	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Signature: Date:	
Print Name & Title: Purchase Order No.:	